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United Way of
Taylor County
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To be a local, volunteer-driven organization to unite people Building Blocks for a good quality of life - Focus on
and resources to build a stronger, healthier community. Education, health and financial stability.
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The United Way of Taylor County raises much
needed dollars for charitable organizations in
our community that focus on improving life for
people in three areas: financial stability,
education and health.

Care packages to Black River Industries Meals in a Backpack campaign to provide food
- a non-profit that provides people with to students and families experiencing hardship.
disabilities, opportunities to achieve
their highest level of independence.

Volunteer

Our volunteer board of directors works with our
local schools and other volunteers to help raise
funds, support programs, and ignite a spirit of
giving in our community.

Care packages for Stepping Stone - a domestic violence shelter
in Taylor County. Along with hygiene necessities, local students
wrote words of inspiration for the women seeking refuge.

Advocate

Through the United Way’s local and national work,
we advocate for those in the community that need
us. From youth literacy programs to those battling
poverty or domestic abuse, we exist for them.
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Supporting Local

$79,150

in donations to local
non-profit organizations.

Financial Focus

Income
Expenses

Net Income

Short-Term Investments
Long-Term Investments

Total Investments

Total Investments
Other Assets

Total Net Worth

Organizations Supported

Black River Industris

Childcaring, Inc.

Hope Hospice and Palliative Care
Jean M Thomsen Memorial Library
Restorative Justice

Salvation Army

Samoset Council

General Ledger

Investments

Net Worth

Board Members

Sand Box Child Care and Preschool
Stepping Stones

Taylor County Commission on Aging
Taylor County Supportive Housing
Village of Gilman (Summer Rec Program)
Western Taylor County Library (Gilman)

$3,527.41
$197.61

$3,329.80

$30,298.30
$85,036.54

$115,334.84

$115,334.84
$10,759.73

$126,094.57
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