

### **Our Mission:**

To be a local, volunteer-driven organization to unite people and resources to build a stronger, healthier community.

## **Our Vision:**

Building Blocks for a good quality of life - Focus on Education, health and financial stability.

# **Giving Back**

The United Way of Taylor County raises much needed dollars for charitable organizations in our community that focus on improving life for people in three areas: financial stability, education and health.



Care packages to Black River Industries - a non-profit that provides people with disabilities, opportunities to achieve their highest level of independence.



Meals in a Backpack campaign to provide food to students and families experiencing hardship.

## **Volunteer**

Our volunteer board of directors works with our local schools and other volunteers to help raise funds, support programs, and ignite a spirit of giving in our community.



Care packages for Stepping Stone - a domestic violence shelter in Taylor County. Along with hygiene necessities, local students wrote words of inspiration for the women seeking refuge.

## **Advocate**

Through the United Way's local and national work, we advocate for those in the community that need us. From youth literacy programs to those battling poverty or domestic abuse, we exist for them.

# **Supporting Local**

\$79,150

in donations to local non-profit organizations.

## **Organizations Supported**

Black River Industris
Childcaring, Inc.
Hope Hospice and Palliative Care
Jean M Thomsen Memorial Library
Restorative Justice
Salvation Army
Samoset Council

Sand Box Child Care and Preschool Stepping Stones Taylor County Commission on Aging Taylor County Supportive Housing Village of Gilman (Summer Rec Program) Western Taylor County Library (Gilman)

# **Financial Focus**

## **General Ledger**

Total Investments Other Assets	\$115,334.84 \$10,759.73
Net Worth	
Total Investments	\$115,334.84
Short-Term Investments Long-Term Investments	\$30,298.30 \$85,036.54
Investments	
Net Income	\$3,329.80
Income Expenses	\$3,527.41 \$197.61

## **Board Members**

## **Angela Hupf-President**

President (2020-2022)

### **Bryce Kelley**

Board Member (2022-2024)

#### **Kris Brandner**

Board Member (2022-2024

#### **Evan Lewandowski**

Board Member (2022-2024)

#### **Lindsey Mayer**

Board Member (2021-2023)

#### **Mallori Strama - Vice President**

Vice President (2020-2022)

#### **Tami Fuchs**

Board Member (2022-2024)

### **Stacy Retterath**

Board Member (2022-2024)

#### **Kari Weik**

Board Member (2022-2024)

## **Abra Richter - Secretary**

Secretary (2022-2024)

## **RuthAnne Koch**

Board Member (2020-2022)

## <u>Melissa Kraemer</u>

Board Member (2022-2024)

#### **Roxanne Miles Bull**

Board Member (2021-2023)